पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड



(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN No. L40101DL1989GOI038121

Northern Region-1 Headquarters, SCO - Bay No.5-10, Sector-16A, Faridabad, Haryana-121002

Ref:POWERGRID/NR-I/RTI/2144/2179

Dt.:12.07.2022

To

Shri Jugendra Singh, Vill. Villayat Nagar, Post-Gulaothi, Distt. Bulandshahr, U.P.-203408 (Mobile No.9354058954)

Subject: Regarding information to Online RTI Application Dt.16.06.2022 under RTI Act-2005

Sir,

This has reference to your Online RTI Application Registration No.PGCIL/R/E/22/00211 Dt.16.06.2022 vide which information under RTI Act, 2005 has been sought. The point-wise information is as below:

Point No.	Contents of Point	Information provided by POWREGRID
1.	Power Grid Corporation setup a power line on route (Gulaothi to Vair). The setup of that line approved by which Government/ authority details in this regard may be given to applicant.	POWERGRID is constructing 132kV Gulaothi–Wair Transmission Line for feeding the power supply to Dedicated Freight Corridor under the Ownership of Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited (DFCCIL).
2.	What does the rule/schedule of compensation which given to farmer in favour of his damage, full detail provided to applicant (Crop wise & Area wise)	The compensation amount for damaged crop area is paid to the concerned landowner for the work executed Foundation/Erection/Stringing activity of the Tower after ownership verification by concerned Tehsil/Revenue Authorities.
3.	The compensation which given to victim in favour to his damage(crop wise and area wise) list of the same given to applicant.	Breakup of total compensation Amount paid at Tower No: 7/0 for the work executed Foundation/Erection/Stringing activity is tabulated hereunder: -

afthy

	Does compensation given to victim as per acre/meter/bigha reply of the same and what procedure of the same, given to applicant.	No. 1. 2.	7/0 7/0	Nature of work Foundation Stringing	Type of crop Coriander Sugarcane	Damag ed area of crop 1950	Compensatio n Amount paid Rs.91,650/- (Crop Bill 1) Rs.40,974/- (Crop Bill 50)
4.	Power Grid Corporation line on route (Gulaothi to Vair) passed away over the field of the applicant and a huge damage (1998 meter) of crop of the applicant done by Power Grid Corporation. (damage area define in Notice no.939 on dt. 09.04.2022). but applicant only received Rs.40974/- for compensation please reply me on what basis is it given to applicant	Include been comm	ding ap calcula nittee	proach way	of 240 so asis of cropy Yield pro	qm. Comp yield provi ovided b	be 1438 sqm. pensation has ided by Market y Agriculture
5.	Under the right to information act 2005 reply that till now the compensation of foundation area of Tower No.7/0 (Gulaothi to Vair) is not given to applicant.	village conce	e) for su erned la	irrounded T	ower base a after asses	rea shall	he respective be paid to the nd ownership

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

[Rajesh V]
Chief General Manager (PESM/Project)
Designated CPIO, NR-I, POWERGRID,
Faridabad-121102 Phone No.0129-2666305

15

POWER	GRID	CORPOR	ATION	OF	INDIA	LIMITED
	(<i>F</i>	A Goverment o	f India Ent	erpris	se)	



Region Name Address Vidyut Nagar, Dadri NOTICE UNDER THE ELECTRICITY ACT, 2003 READ WITH THE INDIAN TELEGRAPH ACT, 1885 Notice No.: Date: pl.6/par. Name of the Line'Section: 137 KV D/C (Sulagobie' conjection) Father shuyband's Name. Planting of the Line'Section: 137 KV D/C (Sulagobie' conjection) Name. 103 km 1 km			PÓMEK			ATION OF of India Enterpris		A LIN	IIIED 🧃	पावरवि	ds en	
NOTICE UNDER THE ELECTRICITY ACT, 2003 READ WITH THE INDIAN TELEGRAPH ACT, 1885 Notice No.:		2	(Regio	on Name						de Losses	1 1005	
Notice No.:												
Notice No.:												
Sec. 68 Approval Ref.: To, Name Code And Section: 192 For John Section Section: 193 For John Section								=		ce No.:		
Name		Name Sec. (of the Line'Se 88 Approval Re	ection: 132 ef. :	KV DI	1 c Gula	other-	cvair	TIL	: 101.06.13m	\$	
Village. Get M. Jandan A.		To,										
In Accordance to section-164 of the Electricity Act, 2003, Ministry of Power, Govt. of India has conferred the powers of Telegraph Authority under Part-Ill of The Indian Telegraph Act, 1856 to Power Grid Corporation of India, (POWERGRID) vide Notification No. S.O. 1433(E) published in the Extreordinery Official Gazatte of India on 24,12,203, in overcise of such powers, notice is hereby given that the above mentioned line shell pass through your property/Properties as detailed below While all possible care will be taken to minimize the damage to standing crop and free in the Right of Way(Row) Cortain minimum unvoidable damages/felling of trees in row may take place during contruction or said line. All crop damages/free felling shall be compensated as per the assossment of Revenue authority or any other complaint authority as may be clared or decided by State Governmont/District administration. (Property Details: Name of the Beneficiary (Owner/Tenant/Sharn Arcmper) Survey/Plot/Khasra No. 238 Adhaar No. of Beneficiary (Owner/Tenant/Sharn Arcmper) Sil Location/ No. Section Name of the Crop Affected Crop Area Activity Remarks Signature of Isating Official Name/Seal Acknowledgerfront Signature of Isating Official Name/Seal Acknowledgerfront Signature of Isating Official Name/Seal Acknowledgerfront Acknowledgerfront		Villan	a shoull	ny sty	on du	Lanh	Dies	terrahall	12:00	242	-	
Name of the Beneficiary (Owner/Tenanu/Sharocropper) (Tather/Shubshard's Name) Survey/Plot/Khasra No. 298 Aadhaar No. of Beneficiary No. Section No. Section No. Section Name of the Crop Affected Crop Area (Sq.m.) SI Location/ No. Section Tree Species Age(Yr.) Signature with Name of the Approx Acknowledgerform No. Section Acknowledgerform Signature with Name of the Crop Affected Crop Area (In Meter) Signature with Name of the Approx (In Meter) Signature with Name of the Approx (Signature of Isating Official It is verified that Shrif Smt. 1921-232 Werification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shrif Smt. 1921-232 Acknowledgerform Signature of Isating Official It is verified that Shrif Smt. 1921-232 No. Section Tree Species Age(Yr.) Signature of Isating Official It is verified that Shrif Smt. 1921-232 No. Section Tree Species Age(Yr.) Signature of Isating Official It is verified that Shrif Smt. 1921-232 No. Section No. Sectio	5	In Acc Telegrated No. power While minimal felling	ordance to section Authority un intification No. Sis, notice is here all possibe care um unvoldable o shall be compe ed or decided by	on-164 of the El nder Part-III of Ti .O. 1463(E) publ by given that the will be taken to damages/felling nsated as per th	ectricity Act ne indian Tel ished in the above men minimize the of trees in re assessme	, 2003, Ministry of F legraph Act, 1885 to Extraordinery Offic tioned line shell pa damage to standli ow may take place on the of Revenue auth	Power, Gov Power Gr lat Gazatte ss through ng crop an	t. of Indi rid Corpo of India n your pr d Ires In	a has conferred and a has conferred and a had a	d the powers of Ltd. (POWERGRID) I. In exercise of such tiles as detailed below (ay(Row) Certain	,	
Survey/Plot/Khasra No. : 298 Aadhaar No. of Beneficiary No. Section Name of the Crop Affected Crop Area Activity Remarks OI 7/0 E2 ETTU 1950 Sqm Four James Strain Strai	1	Prope	erty Details :							1 _	ما ،	
Survey/Plot/Khasra No. : 298 Aadhaar No. of Beneficiary No. Section Name of the Crop Affected Crop Area Activity Remarks OI 7/0 E2 ETTU 1950 Sqm Four James Strain Strai		(Owne	er/Tenant/Sharoc	ropper) : No	odens noon s	righ !	Mandal/Teh	sil/Circle	: What	nd she has	(s cainly	
Si Location/ Name of the Crop Affected Crop Area Activity No. Section Name of the Crop Affected Crop Area Activity Remarks Si Location/ Name of the Approx 1950 sqm Fdn/Erec./Strg/Jother Si Location/ Name of the Approx Girth (1 m above Height Nos.* Activity Remarks No. Section Tree Species Age(Yr.) Girth (1 m above Height Nos.* Activity Remarks Fdn/Erec./ Strg/Jother Acknowledgerfient Signature with Name Section Strg./Jother Acknowledgerfient Signature with Name Signature of issuing Official Name/Seal Name/Seal Verification by/concerned Revening Official Name/Seal Name/Seal		Surve	y/Plot/Khasra N				ladhaar Ne	n of		, , ,		
No. Section Of 7/0 El Effeti 1950 Sqm For Fin Fere Strg Jother Strand No. Section Tree Species Age(Yr.) Acknowledgement Signature with Name Owner/Beneficiary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shrif Smt. July 1968 Handle Science of Scie					200				•			
Sil Location/ Name of the Approx Girth (1 m above Height Nos.* Activity Remarks Section Tree Species Age(Yr.) Girth (1 m above Height Nos.* Activity Remarks Fdn/Erec./ Strg./Other Acknowledgerfient Signature with Name Owner/Beneficiary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenius Official it is verified that Shrl/ Smt. All Collection Science of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Signature of the C				Name o	f the Crop		Fdi	n./Erec./S	Strg./Other	Remarks		
Acknowledgement Signature with Name Owner/Beneficiary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shrl/ Smt		01	7/0	ह्ये ह	<u>गंनया</u>	1950 5			h/w	/		
Acknowledgement Signature with Name Owner/Beneficiary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenue Official it is verified that Shrl/ Smt	- 0									/		
Acknowledgement: Signature with Name Owner/Beneficlary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shrif Smt		No.							Fdn/Erec./	Remarks		
Acknowledgerifent: Signature with Name Owner/Beneficiary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shri/ Smt. 4214 (2014 998 & Handly manufacture) Acknowledgerifent: Signature with Name Owner/Beneficiary/Representatives Name/Seal Fig. 1. Acknowledgerifent: Resident of Handly manufacture of Issuing Official It is verified that Shri/ Smt. 4214 (2014 998 & Handly manufacture) Resident of Handly manufacture of Issuing Official Resident of H		_	\	1-0			^		1			
Acknowledgement Signature with Name Owner/Beneficlary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shrl/ Smt. 421-5355 Slovid Hard of Har		3					1	1	_			
Signature with Name Owner/Beneficiary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shrt/ Smt. 421650 So/D/o/W/o I. 1915 So/D/o/W/o	0	4										
Signature with Name Owner/Beneficiary/Representatives Verification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shrt/ Smt. 421650 So/D/o/W/o I. 1915 So/D/o/W/o	4	-					-	لببا				
Verification by/concerned Revenue Official It is verified that Shri/ Smt. प्रि. प्राप्त १९०६ वे स्वर्गात अर्था प्राप्त कर स्वर्गात स्वर्य स्वर्य स्वर्गात स्वर्गात स्वर्य स्वर्गात स्वर्य स्वर्	3	Signal	ure with Name /Beneficiary/Re		,			ial	नवीराटवर्धातिक Man	NAME NY ERMAND)		
are the owners of the damaged Crop/Tree as above The Compensation amounts to Rev. 91650						S/a/D/n	WIO Late	क्ष दिए	पावरगिड- POV	VERGRID CULTURES	[44]	
The Compensation amounts to			सुरा अ	र्क्ट दिल्स १	12983	1-1.	1	07	एच.वी.डी.सीद्राद	MINDECT DATE	**************************************	
Re. 91650/-		are the owners of the damaged Crop/Tree as above										
163 / 183 / 1818 · 1818				ounts to	/		20	219	62021			
Minery one Showsand Six hun lived		1	1	14.51	620%	uro P Danie	. !	£3.	नणयाम शिक्ष	3		
	,	Wir	ety one	Spousar	a Sin	L hun lice	er)			2		
	1	WY	ery one	Gousar	of Sin	chun die	,)		लखपाली /	,		

Scanned with CamScanner

5435

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

period time	- Accorda
三三	पाक्टावाड
哥哥	POWERGRID

	(Pen	lon Marso	N.	·R1			7	等F POWER	GRID
	Δ0	ion Name	Vidyut Na	gar. Dadri	*************		•		
	NOTICE	INDER TH	e ei ec	TOPOTTY		·····)			
		DIVIDEN III		TRICITY AC	1, 2003	REA	DWITHT	HE INDIAN	
Boo	ik No :		IE	LEGRAPH A	CT, 188	5		939	
Address . NOTICE UNDE Book No.:									
Name of the Line'Section: Sec. 68 Approval Ref.: To, Name	22								
To,		76 8	22						
	154100015	a/10)		*********************		me No.,)))
vide powe While minin ellin ellin elle rop	Notification No. ors, notice is her e all possibe car mum unvoldable g shall be comp ared or decided is perty Details:	S.O. 1463(E) pub eby given that the e will be taken to damages/felling ensated as per the by State Governo	ollshed in the seasone above men or minimize the of trees in reasone and/District a	aregraph Act, 1886 to Extraordinery Offi intioned line shell properties damage to stand tow may take place out of Revenue authorities.	o Power Gr clal Gazatte ass through ing crop and during conf ority or any	id Corpo of India your prod Ires in truction other c	oration of India a on 24.12.2003 roperty/Proper the Right of W os said line. A complaint autho	a Ltd. (POWERGRID 3. In exercise of suc- ties as detailed belo- fay(Row) Certain Il crop damages/fre- ority as may be	h ow e
Own	er/Tenant/Sharo	cropper) :		231	Mandal/Tehs	sil/Circle	: Vil	23997 74	5
		ame :	14990	Singh	Name of the	District	: 45 y/o	nelsoho)	
urve	y/Plot/Khasra N	lo. :	(Aadhaar No	of			
		29	8)			. 01	861	927031	ワロ
T10 4		Name o	f the Crop		- CONTROL - CONT			Remarks	7
-	9/0	Sunto	3000	20×20-		(100)	(2)10)		-
- 1	7/2-01.			112×9	Gn	fuct	group		1
1	70-6//		-	14.x4	- AM	2500/	2009/10	(04)	1
		Total = 19	·389m	no la fi	120	(546)	16444	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
0.						Nos.*	Fdn/Erec./	Remarks	
-							4		1
+									
								 	1
								1	1
				~7			Milia	<u> </u>	3
kno	wiedgement	1	`	/1/	i		11/0	CIN-O	
			1	Via file	2			EN VERMA	
		presentatives	35				(Counters		
rific	ation by/concer	ned Revenue Of	ficial			ten d	ंडी-सी, यदरी	TIVING -DADI	
s ve	rified that Shri/	Smt	3996	S/o/D/o/	W/o I	त्र किश	ം.Resident of.	े विभागतम् स्रोति	कार्यः
				A	5	5		1 f. als	- 1 27
he d	owners of the de	maged Cront	CH HOM	MA MODOL SHERI	1157 55	2	m	*************************	********
Con	npensation amo	unts to	SOURCE SE		10,0	61902	V 2022		
		A	1000	TOTAL 11 7711	College of	100	(-1322		

(Signature & Revenue Officer)